

GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STATES

VIRGIN ISLANDS BOARD OF NURSE LICENSURE

STT Office Physical Address:

Time Center Building
4600 Estate Charlotte Amalie 2nd Floor Suite 207
St. Thomas, VI 00802

Mailing Address:

P.O. Box 304247 St. Thomas, VI 00803-4247 340-249-0684 STX Office Physical & Mailing Address: 3009 Estate Orange Grove Shopping Center First Floor, Suite 4 Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820 340-712-0700 340-690-9326

VIBNL Revised Fee Schedule

Initial by Exam

- ❖ NCLEX RN/ PN CAT Exam- \$200.00
- CNA (NNAAP Written & Skills) Exam-\$80.00

Initial by Exam (Pass) License/ Certificate Processing Fee

- * Registered Nurse- \$92.50
- ❖ Licensed Practical Nurse- \$80.00
- Certified Nurse Assistant- \$55.00

Endorsement Licensure/ Certification Fee

- ❖ Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Certification- \$80
- * Registered Nurse- \$185.00
- ❖ Licensed Practical Nurse- \$160.00
- Certified Nurse Assistant- \$110.00

Renewal Licensure/ Certification Fee

- ❖ Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Certification- \$40
- Registered Nurse- \$175.00
- ❖ Licensed Practical Nurse- \$150.00
- Certified Nurse Assistant- \$100.00

Reinstatement Licensure/Application Fee

- ❖ Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Certification- \$40
- Registered Nurse- \$475.00 (Renewal Fee \$175.00+Late Processing Fee \$100.00+Lapse fee \$200.00)
- ❖ Licensed Practical Nurse- \$450.00 (Renewal Fee \$150.00+Late Processing Fee \$100.00+Lapse fee \$200.00)
- ❖ Certified Nurse Assistant- \$400.00 (Renewal Fee \$100.00+Late Processing Fee \$100.00+Lapse fee \$200.00)

Inactive Licensure/Application Fee

- ❖ APRN, RN, LPN, CNA- \$50.00
- APRN, RN, LPN, CNA (Senior)-\$25.00
- **❖** APRN, RN, LPN, CNA (Lapsed)- \$300.00

Additional Fees

- ❖ CEU Provider Initial/ Review Fee- \$300.00
- Certification Replacement- \$50.00
- ❖ Official Verification- \$50.00